
Key Facts
164 RSP/ 170 (1, 3, 5 miles) Gerald LaHay, CCIM

164 Robert Smalls Pkwy, Beaufort, South Carolina, 29906 Latitude: 32.43186

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii Longitude: -80.71613
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KEY FACTS

2,868
Population

35.0

Median Age

2.4

Average
Household Size

$65,051
Median Household

Income

EDUCATION

7.0%

No High School
Diploma 28.3%

High School
Graduate

29.0%
Some College/

Associate’s Degree 35.6%
Bachelor’s/Grad/

Prof Degree

BUSINESS

293

Total Businesses

3,286

Total Employees

EMPLOYMENT

50.9%
White Collar

28.7%
Blue Collar

20.4%
Services

2.4%

Unemployment
Rate

INCOME

$65,051

Median Household
Income

$37,861

Per Capita Income

$120,196

Median Net Worth

2025 Households by income (Esri)
The largest group: $50,000 - $74,999 (17.6%)

The smallest group: $15,000 - $24,999 (5.5%)

Indicator ▲ Value Diff
<$15,000 8.6% +3.5%
$15,000 - $24,999 5.5% +1.6%
$25,000 - $34,999 11.8% +6.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 12.3% +2.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 17.6% +0.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 12.7% -0.4%
$100,000 - $149,999 15.0% -5.1%
$150,000 - $199,999 6.5% -2.2%
$200,000+ 9.8% -7.0%

Bars show deviation from Beaufort County

KEY FACTS

22,566
Population

36.7

Median Age

2.3

Average
Household Size

$70,916
Median Household

Income

EDUCATION

5.1%

No High School
Diploma 30.3%

High School
Graduate

28.8%
Some College/

Associate’s Degree 35.9%
Bachelor’s/Grad/

Prof Degree

BUSINESS

1,221

Total Businesses

12,739

Total Employees

EMPLOYMENT

57.6%
White Collar

23.2%
Blue Collar

19.3%
Services

3.1%

Unemployment
Rate

INCOME

$70,916

Median Household
Income

$39,156

Per Capita Income

$172,352

Median Net Worth

2025 Households by income (Esri)
The largest group: $50,000 - $74,999 (18.1%)

The smallest group: $15,000 - $24,999 (5.0%)

Indicator ▲ Value Diff
<$15,000 7.0% +1.9%
$15,000 - $24,999 5.0% +1.1%
$25,000 - $34,999 8.0% +2.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 14.1% +4.6%
$50,000 - $74,999 18.1% +0.6%
$75,000 - $99,999 13.8% +0.7%
$100,000 - $149,999 17.3% -2.8%
$150,000 - $199,999 7.5% -1.2%
$200,000+ 9.2% -7.6%

Bars show deviation from Beaufort County

KEY FACTS

50,581
Population

36.8

Median Age

2.4

Average
Household Size

$75,812
Median Household

Income

EDUCATION

5.3%

No High School
Diploma 28.3%

High School
Graduate

29.6%
Some College/

Associate’s Degree 36.8%
Bachelor’s/Grad/

Prof Degree

BUSINESS

1,978

Total Businesses

20,247

Total Employees

EMPLOYMENT

58.5%
White Collar

21.4%
Blue Collar

20.1%
Services

3.9%

Unemployment
Rate

INCOME

$75,812

Median Household
Income

$41,956

Per Capita Income

$189,574

Median Net Worth

2025 Households by income (Esri)
The largest group: $50,000 - $74,999 (19.4%)

The smallest group: $15,000 - $24,999 (4.9%)

Indicator ▲ Value Diff
<$15,000 6.2% +1.1%
$15,000 - $24,999 4.9% +1.0%
$25,000 - $34,999 7.0% +1.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 11.9% +2.4%
$50,000 - $74,999 19.4% +1.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 13.8% +0.7%
$100,000 - $149,999 19.2% -0.9%
$150,000 - $199,999 7.0% -1.7%
$200,000+ 10.6% -6.2%

Bars show deviation from Beaufort County

Source: This infographic contains data provided by Esri (2025, 2030), Esri-Data Axle (2025).


